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  NEW ZEALAND vs NORWAY
 Pool A

Thursday, 20 July
09:00

  AUSTRALIA vs IRELAND
 Pool B

Thursday, 20 July
12:00

  NIGERIA vs CANADA
 Pool B

Friday, 21 July
04:30

  PHILIPPINES vs SWITZERLAND
 Pool A

Friday, 21 July
07:00

  SPAIN vs COSTA RICA
 Pool C

Friday, 21 July
09:30

  AMERICA vs VIETNAM
 Pool E

Saturday, 22 July
03:00

  ZAMBIA vs JAPAN
 Pool C

Saturday, 22 July
09:00

  ENGLAND vs HAITI
 Pool D

Saturday, 22 July
11:30

  DENMARK vs CHINA
 Pool D

Saturday, 22 July
14:00

  SWEDEN vs SOUTH AFRICA
 Pool G

Sunday, 23 July
07:00

  NETHERLANDS vs PORTUGAL
 Pool E

Sunday, 23 July
09:30

  FRANCE vs JAMAICA
 Pool F

Sunday, 23 July
12:00

  ITALY vs ARGENTINA
 Pool G

Monday, 24 July
08:00

  GERMANY vs MOROCCO
 Pool H

Monday, 24 July
10:30

  BRAZIL vs PANEMA
 Pool F

Monday, 24 July
13:00

  COLOMBIA vs SOUTH KOREA
 Pool H

Tuesday, 25 July
04:00

  NEW ZEALAND vs PHILIPPINES
 Pool A

Tuesday, 25 July
07:30

  SWITZERLAND vs NORWAY
 Pool A

Tuesday, 25 July
10:00

  JAPAN vs COSTA RICA
 Pool C

Wednesday, 26 July
07:00

  SPAIN vs ZAMBIA
 Pool C

Wednesday, 26 July
09:30

  CANADA vs IRELAND
 Pool B

Wednesday, 26 July
14:00

  AMERICA vs NETHERLANDS
 Pool E

Thursday, 27 July
03:00

  PORTUGAL vs VIETNAM
 Pool E

Thursday, 27 July
09:30

  AUSTRALIA vs NIGERIA
 Pool B

Thursday, 27 July
12:00

  ARGENTINA vs SOUTH AFRICA
 Pool G

Friday, 28 July
02:00

  ENGLAND vs DENMARK
 Pool D

Friday, 28 July
10:30

  CHINA vs HAITI
 Pool D

Friday, 28 July
13:00

  SWEDEN vs ITALY
 Pool G

Saturday, 29 July
09:30

  FRANCE vs BRAZIL
 Pool F

Saturday, 29 July
12:00

  PANEMA vs JAMAICA
 Pool F

Saturday, 29 July
14:30

  SOUTH KOREA vs MOROCCO
 Pool H

Sunday, 30 July
06:30

  NORWAY vs PHILIPPINES
 Pool A

Sunday, 30 July
09:00

  SWITZERLAND vs NEW ZEALAND
 Pool A

Sunday, 30 July
09:00

  GERMANY vs COLOMBIA
 Pool H

Sunday, 30 July
11:30

  COSTA RICA vs ZAMBIA
 Pool C

Monday, 31 July
09:00

  JAPAN vs SPAIN
 Pool C

Monday, 31 July
09:00

  CANADA vs AUSTRALIA
 Pool B

Monday, 31 July
12:00

  IRELAND vs NIGERIA
 Pool B

Monday, 31 July
12:00

  PORUGAL vs AMERICA
 Pool E

Tuesday, 1 August
09:00

  VIETNAM vs NETHERLANDS
 Pool E

Tuesday, 1 August
09:00

  HAITI vs DENMARK
 Pool D

Tuesday, 1 August
13:00

  CHINA vs ENGLAND
 Pool D

Tuesday, 1 August
13:00

  SOUTH AFRICA vs ITALY
 Pool G

Wednesday, 2 August
09:00

  ARGENTINA vs SWEDEN
 Pool G

Wednesday, 2 August
09:00

  PANEMA vs FRANCE
 Pool F

Wednesday, 2 August
12:00

  JAMAICA vs BRAZIL
 Pool F

Wednesday, 2 August
12:00

  SOUTH KOREA vs GERMANY
 Pool H

Thursday, 3 August
12:00

  MOROCCO vs COLOMBIA
 Pool H

Thursday, 3 August
12:00

  WINNER A vs RUNNER-UP C

Saturday, 5 August
07:00

  WINNER C vs RUNNER-UP A

Saturday, 5 August
10:00

  WINNER E vs RUNNER-UP G

Sunday, 6 August
07:00

  WINNER G vs RUNNER-UP E

Sunday, 6 August
10:00

  WINNER D vs RUNNER-UP B

Monday, 7 August
09:30

  WINNER B vs RUNNER-UP D

Monday, 7 August
12:30

  WINNER H vs RUNNER-UP F

Tuesday, 8 August
10:00

  WINNER F vs RUNNER-UP H

Tuesday, 8 August
13:00

  WINNER QF1 vs WINNER QF3

Friday, 11 August
03:00

  WINNER QF2 vs WINNER QF4

Friday, 11 August
09:30

  WINNER QF5 vs WINNER QF7

Saturday, 12 August
09:00

  WINNER QF6 vs WINNER QF8

Saturday, 12 August
12:30

  SEMI-FINAL 1

Tuesday, 15 August
10:00

  SEMI-FINAL 2

Wednesday, 16 August
11:00

  THIRD PLACE 

Saturday, 19 August
10:00

  FINALS

Sunday, 20 August
12:00

2023 SOCCER MATCHES

YOUR VACATION INSPIRATION

ATKV


